Amendment No. 947

Proposed by: Committee on Legislative Operations and Elections Amendment Box: Resolves Conflicts with: N/A Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: Yes ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Concurred In Not Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 3 as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months". Amend sec. 6, page 9, line 26, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: Yes ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Receded Not Not Adopted Not Receded Not Receded Not Receded Not Adopted Not Receded Not Receded Not
Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: Yes ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Concurred In Not Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 3 as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Receded Not Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
Adopted
Adopted
Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Receded Not Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 4 as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 3 as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 1 through 4 and renumbering sections 5 through 3 as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
as sections 1 through 4. Amend sec. 5, page 9, line 2, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months".
Amend sec. 7, page 10, line 3, by deleting "90 days" and inserting "6 months". Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 9 through 25 and renumbering sec. 26 as sec. 5.
Amend sec. 26, page 22, line 33, by deleting:
"public officer or" and inserting:
"person appointed by the Legislature, members of the Legislature or the Governor to serve as a".
Amend the title of the bill to read as follows:

A.B. No. 314—Makes various changes to provisions governing eligibility for election and appointment to certain public positions and offices.

Date: 5/25/2005

JCB/WLK

"AN ACT relating to public officers; requiring any person appointed by the Legislature, members of the Legislature or the Governor to serve as a member of a public board to have resided in the State, district, county, township or other area prescribed by law to which the office pertains for at least 6 months immediately preceding the appointment; and providing other matters properly relating thereto.".

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:

"SUMMARY—Requires person appointed by Legislature, members of Legislature or Governor to public board to have resided in area pertaining to office for at least 6 months immediately preceding appointment. (BDR 24-436)".

If this amendment is adopted, the Legislative

Counsel's Digest will be changed to read as follows:

Legislative Counsel's Digest:

Existing law establishes various qualifications for persons appointed to office by the Governor or the Legislature. (Chapters 218 and 223 of NRS, NRS 232A.020)

This bill requires, with some exceptions, that a person appointed by the Governor or the Legislature to a new term or to fill a vacancy on a board, commission, committee, council, authority or similar body must have resided in Nevada or, if required, in the district or other area he represents for at least 6 months before appointment to the office.